
PÄRNUMAA KOOLINOORTE MV-D

HEITED,TÕUKED,VISKED

26.05.2023. NIIDUPARK

U18 P KETAS 1,5 kg

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 I

2 II

3 III

4 4

5 5

6 6

U18 P ODA 700 gr

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Ats Vabamäe 04.06.2009 PSHG DNS I

2 Enriko Kimber 21.03.2009 Kuninga pk. DNS II

3 Georg Rosenstein 04.12.2008 Kuninga pk. DNS III

4 Raien Lahe 17.09.2008 PSHG DNS 4

U16 P KETAS 1 kg

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Sebastian Värk 20.09.2011 Vanalinna PK. x 0 x 0 0 42,58 I

2 Toomas Tüür 30.07.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 0 x 0 0 0 x 41,94 II

3 Aaron Kalamees 02.11.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK x 0 0 0 0 0 33,85 III

4 Karl Johannes Teearu 14.10.2010 Vanalinna PK. x 0 x 0 0 0 32,17 4

5 Karlis Orm Kangur 15.11.2010 K-Nõmme G 0 0 x 23,06 5



6 Pärtel Pesti 23.12.2010 K-Nõmme G 0 0 0 20,78 6

7 Daniel Kaarmaa 08.11.2010 Pärnu Vanalinna PK x x 0 19,93 7

8 Kristjan Pärnpuu 21.11.2011 Audru Kool DNS

9 Nicolas Bespalov 23.08.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK DNS

10 Patrick Tomasson 06.09.2011 Vanalinna PK. DNS

U16 P ODA 600 gr

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Toomas Tüür 30.07.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 44,00 I

2 Karl Johannes Teearu 14.10.2010 Vanalinna PK. 34,08 II

3 Aaron Kalamees 02.11.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 31,90 III

4 Karlis Orm Kangur 15.11.2010 K-Nõmme G 30,50 4

5 Daniel Kaarmaa 08.11.2010 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 30,47 5

6 Andero Stig Saarpere 21.08.2011 K-Nõmme G 23,80 6

7 Rasmus Lember 06.07.2011 K-Nõmme G 21,02 7

8 Tobias Murulauk 14.07.2011 K-Nõmme G 20,70 8

9 Pärtel Pesti 23.12.2010 K-Nõmme G 20,04 9

10 Kristjan Pärnpuu 21.11.2011 Audru Kool DNS

11 Nicolas Bespalov 23.08.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK DNS

12 Patrick Tomasson 06.09.2011 Vanalinna PK. DNS

13 Sebastian Värk 20.09.2011 Vanalinna PK. DNS

U14 P KETAS 0,75 kg

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Markus Joa 15.01.2012 Pärnu Vanalinna PK x 0 0 0 x x 36,23 I

2 Mattias Tee 26.04.2012 Audru Kool x 0 x x 0 0 27,87 II

3 Tomi Järvekülg 15.08.2013 Paikuse Kool 0 x 0 0 x 0 26,84 III

4 Kristof Künnap 23.04.2014 Vanalinna PK. 0 0 0 0 x x 23,15 4

5 Johann Lindov 07.03.2012 K-Nõmme G 0 x 0 22,02 5

6 Aaron Lilleste 19.06.2015 Vanalinna PK. 0 x 0 19,28 6

7 Mart Linke 29.02.2012 Audru Kool 0 0 0 17,35 7



8 Henri Tõnismäe 14.08.2012 Tori pk. x 0 0 15,54 8

9 Gerol Metsa 25.05.2014 Vanalinna PK. x 0 0 15,23 9

10 Robin Eamets 02.12.2013 K-Nõmme G 0 x x 14,92 10

11 Jakob Mirme 22.06.2013 Rääma pk. x 0 0 14,37 11

12 Gerreth Kärtmann 27.10.2015 Vanalinna PK. 0 0 0 14,22 12

13 Anton Gorbatšuk 27.03.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

14 Armen Metsoja 11.02.2012 Tammsaare DNS

15 Kaspar-Kennet Klein 13.08.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

16 Revo- Kriston Holm 14.08.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK DNS

U14 P ODA 500 gr

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Mattias Tee 26.04.2012 Audru Kool 28,82 I

2 Johann Lindov 07.03.2012 K-Nõmme G 28,67 II

3 Markus Joa 15.01.2012 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 26,43 III

4 Tomi Järvekülg 15.08.2013 Paikuse Kool 20,14 4

5 Mart Linke 29.02.2012 Audru Kool 19,36 5

6 Robin Eamets 02.12.2013 K-Nõmme G 18,99 6

7 Henri Tõnismäe 14.08.2012 Tori pk. 17,04 7

8 Jakob Mirme 22.06.2013 Rääma pk. 15,76 8

9 Romet Kaljur 03.03.2015 K-Nõmme G 14,00 9

10 Anton Gorbatšuk 27.03.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

11 Armen Metsoja 11.02.2012 Tammsaare DNS

12 Kaspar-Kennet Klein 13.08.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

13 Revo- Kriston Holm 14.08.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK DNS

P VASARAHEIDE

KG VK Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

4 PU16 Aaron Kalamees 02.11.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,03 I

4 PU16 Toomas Tüür 30.07.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK x x 0 x x 0 34,63 II



3 PU14 Markus Joa 15.01.2012 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 0 i i i i i 31,02 III

4 PU16 Daniel Kaarmaa 08.11.2010 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,31 4

3 PU14 Mattias Tee 26.04.2012 Audru Kool 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,03 5

3 PU14 Revo- Kriston Holm 14.08.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK DNS

4 PU16 Nicolas Bespalov 23.08.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK DNS

Protokollis: Ene Saagpakk

Peakohtunik: Mihkel Lembit

Kokku osales 44  õpilast



PÄRNUMAA KOOLINOORTE MV-D

HEITED,TÕUKED,VISKED

09.06.2025. NIIDUPARK

U18 T KETAS 1 kg

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Madleen Veberson 28.08.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 0 x 0 0 0 0 30,24 I

2 Katrina Kazakova 08.10.2008 PSHG 0 0 0 0 0 x 25,51 II

3 Mia Mikko 26.06.2009 PSHG x 0 0 20,43 III

4 Kertu Kasemaa 01.10.2008 Paikuse Kool 0 0 0 20,35 4

5 Merelle Maripuu 10.08.2009 Audru Kool 0 x 0 18,75 5

6 Emma Tammist 12.06.2009 K-Nõmme G 0 0 0 18,15 6

7 Grete Lume 11.01.2009 K-Nõmme G 0 0 x 13,54 7

8 Liis-Marie Kaljur 12.07.2009 K-Nõmme G DNS

U18 T ODA 500 gr

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Merelle Maripuu 10.08.2009 Audru Kool 31,84 I

2 Mia Mikko 26.06.2009 PSHG 31,35 II

3 Madleen Veberson 28.08.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 28,77 III

4 Liis-Marie Kaljur 12.07.2009 K-Nõmme G 28,08 4

5 Katrina Kazakova 08.10.2008 PSHG 21,64 5

6 Kertu Kasemaa 01.10.2008 Paikuse Kool 21,58 6

7 Grete Lume 11.01.2009 K-Nõmme G 20,74 7

8 Emma Tammist 12.06.2009 K-Nõmme G 20,26 8

9 Marta-Lotta Tamm 17.11.2008 PSHG 19,95 9

U16 T KETAS 0,75 kg



Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Emma Jürisoo 13.11.2011 PSHG 0 0 0 0 x 0 36,35 I

2 Crystal-Eliis Krapp 26.04.2011 K-Nõmme G x 0 0 0 0 x 30,84 II

3 Elisabeth Kõiv 27.11.2010 PSHG 0 x 0 0 0 0 24,41 III

4 Margot Klettenberg 19.08.2010 K-Nõmme G 0 x 0 0 0 0 22,99 4

5 Norah Rosenstein 29.04.2011 PSHG 0 x x 19,12 5

6 Lenna Lume  27.05.2011 K-Nõmme G x 0 0 17,89 6

7 Maria Kaljur 19.09.2011 K-Nõmme G 0 x 0 14,75 7

8 Emma Lume 27.05.2011 K-Nõmme G DNS

9 Kretten Tsõbin 28.04.2011 Mai Kool DNS

U16 T ODA 400 gr

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Crystal-Eliis Krapp 26.04.2011 K-Nõmme G 29,71 I

2 Margot Klettenberg 19.08.2010 K-Nõmme G 28,95 II

3 Emma Jürisoo 13.11.2011 PSHG 28,16 III

4 Norah Rosenstein 29.04.2011 PSHG 21,48 4

5 Maria Kaljur 19.09.2011 K-Nõmme G 20,83 5

6 Emma Lume 27.05.2011 K-Nõmme G 19,86 6

7 Lenna Lume  27.05.2011 K-Nõmme G 18,17 7

U14 T KETAS 0,60 kg

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

1 Gretheliis Kingo 25.07.2013 Vanalinna PK. x 0 0 0 x x 26,29 I

2 Karmen Uibo 15.03.2012 Paikuse Kool 0 0 x 0 x 0 20,76 II

3 Kelly Puusild 09.11.2014 Pärnu Vanalinna PK x 0 0 13,80 III

4 Hannah-Meribell Klein 13.08.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

U14 T ODA 400 gr

Nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht



1 Karmen Uibo 15.03.2012 Paikuse Kool 25,06 I

2 Gretheliis Kingo 25.07.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

3 Hannah-Meribell Klein 13.08.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

4 Kelly Puusild 09.11.2014 Pärnu Vanalinna PK DNS

5 Ronja Varris 20.08.2014 Ülejõe pk. DNS

T VASARAHEIDE

KG VK Nimi Sünniaeg Kool K1 K2 K3 FK1 FK2 FK3 PT Koht

3 TU18 Madleen Veberson 28.08.2008 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,58 I

3 TU16 Crystal-Eliis Krapp 26.04.2011 K-Nõmme G 0 0 0 x 0 x 29,05 II

2 TU14 Gretheliis Kingo 25.07.2013 Vanalinna PK. DNS

3 TU18 Merelle Maripuu 10.08.2009 Audru Kool DNS

Protokollis: Ene Saagpakk

Peakohtunik: Mihkel Lembit

Kokku osales 44  õpilast


